To: Board of Supervisors

From: David Twa, County Administrator

Date: October 23, 2018

Subject: Claims



Contra Costa County

## **RECOMMENDATION(S):**

DENY claims filed by Lynne McDonald and David Barr, Melanie Corrigan, Geico Insurance, a subrogee of Daniel Dominguez, Hertz Corporation, James Joseph, Heather Lamb, Carole Mason, and Vikram Sekhon for Prologics. DENY late claim filed by Monique Williams.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

No fiscal impact.

## **BACKGROUND:**

Lynne McDonald & David Barr: Personal injury claim for a bicycle accident allegedly caused by a pothole in an amount to exceed \$25,000. Melanie Corrigan: Property claim for veterinary bills to treat sick rescue dog in the amount of \$632.66. Geico Insurance a subrogee of Daniel Dominguez: Property claim by insurer for damage to insured's vehicle in the amount of \$4,481.19 as a result of a motor vehicle accident with a County employee. Hertz Corporation: Property claim for damage to vehicle rented by County employee in the amount of \$6,110. James Joseph: Property claim in an undisclosed amount by jail inmate claiming illegal forfeiture of property by court. Heather Lamb: Personal injury claim for a

<b>✓</b> A	APPROVE	OTHER						
▼ RECOMMENDATION OF CNTY ADMINISTRATOR								
Action of Board On: 10/23/2018 APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED OTHER								
Clerks Notes:								
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS								
AYE:	John Gioia, District I Supervisor Candace Andersen, District II Supervisor Diane Burgis, District III Supervisor Karen Mitchoff, District IV Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V Supervisor	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of an action taken and entered on the minutes of the Board of Supervisors on the date shown.  ATTESTED: October 23, 2018  David Twa, County Administrator and Clerk of the Board of Supervisors  By: Stacey M. Boyd, Deputy						

Contact: Scott Selby 925.335.1400

fall	at the law enforcem	nent training center	in an amount	

## BACKGROUND: (CONT'D)

to exceed \$10,000. Carole Mason: Property claim for veterinary bills to treat rescue dog injured by another dog at County shelter in the amount of \$225.86. Vikram Sekhon for Prologics: Property claim for damage to vehicle in the amount of \$6,913.66 caused by motor vehicle accident with a County employee. Monique Williams: Request that Board of Supervisors accept a late claim. Claimant alleges personal injuries as a result of being struck by a train in Richmond.